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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on March 7, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       45 Male Black or 27 OLD FREEMAN
FERRY RD SE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/06/26 13 OLD FREEMAN
FERRY RD

CALCUTT, WILLIAM Floyd County
Police
Department

NANCE, JASON
EDWARD

16-5-91(B) - AGGRAVATED STALKING - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 Male White 321 MORRISON
CAMP GROUND RD
NE, ROME, GA 30161

03/06/26 S BROAD ST @
MYRTLE ST

ANSARI, JIMJAD Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

HARRIS, DANIEL
EDWARD

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-8 - Operation of unregistered vehicle or vehicle without current license plate - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       61 Male White 1962 BLACKS BLUFF
RD SW, ROME, GA
30161

03/06/26 S BROAD ST @
MYRTLE

ANSARI, JIMJAD Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

ALLEN, THOMAS
DUANE

40-2-7 - CONCEALING IDENTITY OF VEHICLE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 Male Black or 112 MAPLEWOOD DR
APT 60,
SUMMERVILLE, GA
30747

03/06/26 N ELM ST @
LAUREL

CHORJEL, ADAM Rome Police
Department

WILLIAMS, PHILLIP
CORNELL

16-11-131 - Possession of firearm by convicted felon - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       39 Male Black or 126 MORGAN DR
NW, ROME, GA 30165

03/06/26 126 MORGAN DR HARRELL, NICK Metro Drug
Taskforce

EDWARDS, LAMONTE
XAVIER LAMAR

16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(B) - MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/DISTRIBUTE/ADMINISTER/SELL/POSSESS W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - PURCHASE, POSSESSION, MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTION, OR SALE OF MARIJUANA - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF COCAINE - Cleared by Arrest
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       28 Male Black or 252 RESERVOIR ST
NE, ROME, GA 30161

03/06/26 331 NIXON AVE FALCITELLI, ZEB Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

WHATLEY, DANIEL E

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male White 2020 CHATTANOOGA
RD, DALTON, GA

03/06/26 CARTER@IRON HART, TRENTON Rome Police
Department

Transferred

RAY, JAMES THOMAS

Not Hispanic or Latino

       24 Male Black or 131 DODD BLVD
BUILDING O APT 3,
ROME, GA 30161

03/06/26 131 DODD BLVD BALLARD, KEITH Rome Police
Department

Transferred

HARRIS, CHASHUN
MARQUEZ

Not Hispanic or Latino

       59 Male White 133 WILLIAMSON ST
SW APT B, ROME,
GA 30165

03/06/26 SR-1 / ROGERS DR ZENGA, THOMAS Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

SAYERS, DAVID
SCOTT

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-20 - Failure to obey Traffic-Control Devices - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       48 Male White 906 MORAN LAKE RD
NE, ROME, GA 30161

03/06/26 216 E 1ST CIPRIANO, JOSH Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

GONZALEZ, ANEL

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-15 - DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED REGISTRATION - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-10 - DRIVING W/O INSURANCE- NOT RPT - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-7 - CONCEALING IDENTITY OF VEHICLE - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       21 Male White 321 S MAIN ST LOT 2,
ADAIRSVILLE, GA
30103

03/06/26 GORDON COUNTY
JAIL

YOUNG, HUNTER Rome Police
Department

PAYNE, HARLEY
ONEIL

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       36 Male White 5130 EAST 525
SOUTH,
WOLCOTTBILLE, IN
46795

03/06/26 PAULDING
COUNTY JAIL

Moreno, Oneida Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

RUPERT, BENJAMIN
DAVID

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       34 FemaleWhite 1870 FOSTERS MILL
RD, ROME, GA 30161

03/06/26 BONDING LOBBY Moats, Madison Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

STURGEON,
BRITTANY LEIGH

Not Hispanic or Latino

       37 Male Black or 121 CLYDE DR APT
C, CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

03/06/26 2561 SHORTER
ACE

PELANEK, TODD Floyd County
Police
Department

DIAMOND, ADRIAN
LANICK

16-5-95(A) - VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       28 Male White 4770 ROCKMART RD
SE UNIT 1, SILVER
CREEK, GA 30173

03/06/26 BONDING LOBBY Joshua, Sunday Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       48 Male White 301 KERCE RD NE,
KINGSTON, GA 30145

03/06/26 301 KERCE RD CALCUTT, WILLIAM Floyd County
Police
Department

BOOZER, JASON
DEHAVEN

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Ban - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       33 Male White 6 EDWARDS ST SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/06/26 2770 MARTHA
BERRY HWY

WEBB, AUSTIN Floyd County
Police
Department

DOCKERY, DEVIN RAY

16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest - 3 counts
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or Attempting to Elude Police Officer - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-131 - Possession of firearm by convicted felon - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts
40-6-180 - TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (Basic Rules) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-45 - PASSING IN A NO PASSING ZONE - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-390 - Reckless Driving - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 FemaleBlack or 207 IVY CREST DR,
DALLAS, GA 30157

03/06/26 COBB CO JAIL McLendon, William Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WILLIAMS, KENDALL
MONIQUE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       43 FemaleBlack or 120 HAWTHORNE ST
SE, ROME, GA 30161

03/06/26 120 HAWTHORNE
ST

GEORGE, CODY Floyd County
Police
Department

ALLEN, SHELLEY
SHAREE

16-5-91(B) - AGGRAVATED STALKING - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       24 Male Asian 35 CORNERSTONE
DR NW, ROME, GA
30165

03/06/26 101 W 1ST ST JACKSON, JEFFREY Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

ODEH, FOZIE JAYSAM

40-5-64 - VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS ON LIMITED DRIVING PERMIT - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-8 - Operation of unregistered vehicle or vehicle without current license plate - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       52 FemaleWhite 258 BONE RIDGE RD,
RANGER, GA 30734

03/06/26 BONDING LOBBY Gutierrez Jr, Eligio Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ROBERSON, MARY
HELEN

Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 FemaleBlack or 2606 MAPLE RD SE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/06/26 2033 MAPLE AVE
SW

Towle, Kristopher Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

COLLIER, DONISHA
NICOLE WATKINS

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Fentanyl - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       46 Male White 140 BEVERLY DR
SW, ROME, GA 30165

03/06/26 140 BEVERLY DR SANGPHIM, NATHAN Floyd County
Police
Department

WILLIAMSON,
JACKSON LENORD

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery - Family Violence (1st Offense) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       63 Male Black or 2532 SHORTER AVE,
ROME, GA 30165

03/07/26 VIRGINIA CIR @
BRANHAM

HENDRY, AARON Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

CLIATT, WILLIE JAMES

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-10 - DRIVING W/O INSURANCE- NOT RPT - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-22 - Headlight Regulation - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       40 Male White 205 DODD BLVD SE
#APT 209, ROME, GA
30161

03/07/26 3007 ROCKMART
RD SE

Bowerman,
Christopher

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

TIDWELL, BOBBY JOE
JR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 25


